point.  

B.   In addition to the geographical restriction under subsection 17.20.280(A) above, the total 
number of non-depository institutions located within the City’s geographical boundaries shall not 
exceed one non-depository institution per seven thousand five hundred (7,500) residents of the 
City.  A portion or fraction resulting from such calculation that does not equal a whole number 
shall not increase, through “rounding” or otherwise, the total number of non-depository 
institutions possible.  For example, if the City’s population was 14,999, then a maximum of one

[...]

located and shall be measured as a straight- and direct-line distance from said point.  
   B.   In addition to the geographical restriction under subsection 17.20.280(A) above, the total 
number of non-depository institutions located within the City’s geographical boundaries shall not 
exceed one non-depository institution per seven thousand five hundred (7,500) residents of the City.  
A portion or fraction resulting from such calculation that does not equal a whole number shall not 
increase, through “rounding” or otherwise, the total number of non-depository institutions possible.  
For example, if the City’s population was 14,999, then a maximum of one non-depository institution